Resolution No.:	17-1145
Introduced:	July 8, 2014
Adopted:	July 8, 2014

# COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

## By: County Council

## SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Commission on Child Care

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Commission on Child Care are confirmed.

### Type of Position: Business and General Public

Rosalba Bonilla-Acosta CentroNia Takoma Park 3/31/2016 (Replaces Richard Patterson's unexpired term— Partial Term)

### **Type of Position: Business and General Public**

Linda Janulis Easter Seals Silver Spring 3/31/2017 (Replaces Mindy Thiel's expired term--First Term)

#### Type of Position: Business and General Public

Barbara Warman Rockville 3/31/2017 (Replaces Shakeemah White's expired term—First Term)

#### **Type of Position: Parent**

Brigid Howe Wheaton 3/31/2015 (Replaces Suzanne Auerbach's unexpired term-Partial Term)

## **Type of Position: Parent**

Edward Krauze Bethesda 3/21/2017 (Replaces Julie Tanen's Expired Term—First Term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council

## **Type of Position: Parent**

Tamieka ThomassonGermantown3/31/2017(Reappointment—Second Term)

### Type of Position: Provider

Rossana Espinoza-Thorndahl Olney 3/31/2017 (Replaces Monika Utrecht's expired term—First Term)

## **Type of Position: Provider**

Diana Holzberger Bright Eyes Child Care, Inc. Gaithersburg 3/31/2016 (Replaces Mimi Hassanein's Expired Term—First Term)

### **Type of Position: Provider**

Nicole Queen Watch Me Grow Child Development Center, Family Services Inc. Clarksburg 3/31/2016 (Replaces Shernet Dixon-James's unexpired term— Partial Term)